TRENDWARE International Inc.

Power of Attorney

Date: 2008/08/01

Dear Sir,

We, the undersigned, hereby authorizes Cerpass Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. to act on behalf of the <u>TRENDware International, Inc.</u> in all matters relating to the processes related to an FCC equipment authorization for <u>FCC ID: S9ZTU2P2W</u> including the signing of documents in connection with this Application. Any and all acts carried out on behalf of <u>TRENDware International, Inc</u>. shall have the same effects as acts of our own. The original FCC ID is <u>SW8WM2210</u> and the original applicant is <u>GOOD WAY</u> <u>TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.</u> in this case. The Grant time for the original ID is 06/02/2008.

Any and all acts carried out on behalf of <u>TRENDware International, Inc</u> shall have the same effects as acts of our own.

If you have any questions regarding this authorization, please don't hesitate to contact

us.

Yours Sincerely,

2.

Tsai Wen, Sr. Product Manager TRENDware International, Inc